Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Surface Mount SMA package
■  Standoff Voltage: 5.0 to 495 volts
■ Power Dissipation: 400 watts
Applications
■ IEC 61000-4-2 ESD (Min. Level 4)
■ IEC 61000-4-4 EFT

Bourns® Chip Diodes conform to JEDEC standards, are easy to handle with standard pick and place equipment and the fl at confi guration
minimizes roll away.
How to Order
SMAJ   5.0   CA
Package
 SMAJ = SMA/DO-214AC
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 5.0 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
Suffi x
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
 CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Asia-Pacifi c:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe:
Tel: +41-41 768 5555
Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Fax: +1-951 781-5700
 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 SMAJ Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Unidirectional Device Bidirectional Device Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts)
Working
Peak
Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage
@ IRSM
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
Part
Number
Part
Marking
Part
Number
Part
Marking Min. Max. @ IT
(mA)
VRWM
(Volts) IR (μA) VRSM (Volts) IRSM (Amps)
SMAJ5.0A HE SMAJ5.0CA TE 6.40 7.00 10 5.0 800 / 1600 9.2 43.5
SMAJ6.0A HG SMAJ6.0CA TG 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 800 / 1600 10.3 38.8
SMAJ6.5A HK SMAJ6.5CA TK 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 500 / 1000 11.2 35.7
SMAJ7.0A HM SMAJ7.0CA TM 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 200 / 400 12.0 33.3
SMAJ7.5A HP SMAJ7.5CA TP 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 100 / 200 12.9 31.0
SMAJ8.0A HR SMAJ8.0CA TR 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 50 / 100 13.6 29.4
SMAJ8.5A HT SMAJ8.5CA TT 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 10 / 20 14.4 27.7
SMAJ9.0A HV SMAJ9.0CA TV 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 5 / 10 15.4 26.0
SMAJ10A HX SMAJ10CA TX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5 / 10 17.0 23.5
SMAJ11A HZ SMAJ11CA TZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 18.2 22.0
SMAJ12A IE SMAJ12CA UE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 19.9 20.1
SMAJ13A IG SMAJ13CA UG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 5.0 21.5 18.6
SMAJ14A IK SMAJ14CA UK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 5.0 23.2 17.2